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West Bengal, 2010-14
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.03026 100000 97366 70.2 0.02916 100000 97453 68.9 0.03144 100000 97310 71.6
1-5 0.00510 96974 386689 71.3 0.00546 97084 387046 70.0 0.00471 96856 386272 72.9
5-10 0.00260 96479 481768 67.7 0.00300 96554 482047 66.3 0.00215 96400 481483 69.2
10-15 0.00339 96228 480325 62.9 0.00285 96265 480639 61.5 0.00394 96193 480017 64.4
15-20 0.00459 95902 478460 58.1 0.00404 95991 479049 56.7 0.00514 95814 477874 59.6
20-25 0.00598 95462 475925 53.3 0.00643 95603 476556 51.9 0.00558 95322 475293 54.9
25-30 0.00678 94890 472887 48.6 0.00757 94988 473217 47.2 0.00598 94789 472533 50.2
30-35 0.00832 94247 469349 44.0 0.01074 94269 468918 42.6 0.00583 94222 469777 45.5
35-40 0.01070 93464 464942 39.3 0.01282 93256 463427 38.0 0.00852 93673 466474 40.8
40-45 0.01529 92464 459003 34.7 0.01903 92060 456194 33.5 0.01114 92875 461935 36.1
45-50 0.02295 91050 450384 30.2 0.02788 90308 445627 29.1 0.01711 91840 455578 31.5
50-55 0.03608 88960 437318 25.8 0.04105 87791 430555 24.8 0.02910 90269 445265 27.0
55-60 0.05462 85750 417842 21.7 0.06717 84187 407697 20.8 0.04389 87641 429340 22.7
60-65 0.08928 81066 388502 17.8 0.09835 78532 374405 17.1 0.07927 83795 403787 18.6
65-70 0.14539 73829 343707 14.3 0.15225 70808 328473 13.7 0.13771 77152 360648 15.0
70-75 0.21342 63095 282955 11.3 0.23504 60028 266054 10.6 0.19266 66528 301725 12.0
75-80 0.31868 49629 209117 8.6 0.34587 45919 190088 8.1 0.29439 53710 229821 9.2
80+85 0.45443 33813 129780 6.5 0.48617 30037 112451 6.1 0.42323 37899 148903 7.0
85+          ... 18447 90091 4.9          ... 15434 70187 4.5          ... 21859 114968 5.3

Rural
0-1 0.03249 100000 97192 69.4 0.03122 100000 97291 68.0 0.03386 100000 97127 70.8
1-5 0.00594 96751 385599 70.7 0.00641 96878 385995 69.2 0.00546 96614 385121 72.3
5-10 0.00280 96176 480209 67.1 0.00324 96256 480502 65.7 0.00230 96087 479881 68.7
10-15 0.00359 95907 478675 62.3 0.00305 95944 478990 60.9 0.00414 95866 478336 63.8
15-20 0.00449 95563 476786 57.5 0.00379 95652 477409 56.1 0.00529 95469 476111 59.1
20-25 0.00598 95134 474288 52.7 0.00648 95289 474975 51.3 0.00549 94964 473534 54.4
25-30 0.00648 94564 471329 48.0 0.00678 94672 471820 46.6 0.00618 94443 470756 49.7
30-35 0.00817 93952 467925 43.3 0.01070 94030 467767 41.9 0.00554 93859 468041 45.0
35-40 0.01114 93184 463463 38.7 0.01292 93024 462258 37.3 0.00926 93340 464671 40.2
40-45 0.01568 92146 457340 34.1 0.01923 91822 454983 32.8 0.01169 92476 459823 35.6
45-50 0.02388 90701 448475 29.6 0.02886 90057 444207 28.3 0.01805 91395 453168 30.9
50-55 0.03821 88535 434769 25.2 0.04365 87458 428421 24.1 0.03017 89746 442413 26.5
55-60 0.05557 85152 414743 21.1 0.07194 83641 404133 20.1 0.04245 87038 426680 22.2
60-65 0.09494 80420 384464 17.2 0.10651 77624 368596 16.4 0.08265 83343 401164 18.1
65-70 0.16010 72785 336207 13.8 0.16688 69356 319202 13.1 0.15261 76455 354642 14.4
70-75 0.22423 61132 272356 10.9 0.24878 57782 254020 10.2 0.20238 64787 292077 11.6
75-80 0.33536 47424 197761 8.3 0.36946 43407 176952 7.7 0.30654 51676 219493 8.9
80+85 0.47852 31520 118811 6.2 0.51447 27370 100192 5.7 0.44412 35835 138695 6.7
85+          ... 16437 75881 4.6          ... 13289 56741 4.3          ... 19920 99770 5.0

Urban
0-1 0.02226 100000 98011 72.2 0.02175 100000 98054 71.0 0.02281 100000 97989 73.6
1-5 0.00192 97774 390644 72.9 0.00188 97825 390857 71.6 0.00192 97719 390404 74.3
5-10 0.00185 97587 487482 69.0 0.00210 97641 487695 67.7 0.00160 97531 487267 70.5
10-15 0.00280 97406 486351 64.1 0.00230 97437 486624 62.8 0.00329 97375 486075 65.6
15-20 0.00479 97134 484581 59.3 0.00494 97213 484963 58.0 0.00469 97055 484190 60.8
20-25 0.00608 96669 481928 54.6 0.00628 96733 482227 53.2 0.00588 96600 481596 56.1
25-30 0.00752 96081 478650 49.9 0.00956 96125 478430 48.6 0.00558 96031 478827 51.4
30-35 0.00876 95358 474744 45.2 0.01084 95206 473507 44.0 0.00658 95495 475929 46.7
35-40 0.00975 94522 470400 40.6 0.01262 94174 468027 39.5 0.00683 94867 472769 42.0
40-45 0.01440 93600 464840 36.0 0.01859 92985 460855 34.9 0.00995 94219 468903 37.2
45-50 0.02094 92252 456742 31.5 0.02593 91257 450674 30.5 0.01514 93281 463165 32.6
50-55 0.03216 90320 444868 27.1 0.03593 88891 436976 26.3 0.02731 91869 453641 28.0
55-60 0.05272 87415 426326 22.9 0.05874 85697 416678 22.2 0.04691 89360 437104 23.8
60-65 0.07811 82807 398762 19.0 0.08309 80663 387415 18.4 0.07217 85168 411392 19.8
65-70 0.11695 76339 360709 15.4 0.12457 73961 348191 14.8 0.10810 79022 374988 16.1
70-75 0.19317 67411 306042 12.1 0.21199 64748 290928 11.5 0.17228 70480 323628 12.8
75-80 0.28704 54389 233645 9.4 0.30470 51022 216738 8.9 0.26952 58337 253394 9.9
80+85 0.41122 38777 153535 7.1 0.43734 35475 137762 6.7 0.38417 42614 172072 7.6
85+          ... 22831 122755 5.4          ... 19961 101138 5.1          ... 26243 149845 5.7
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